CHAPTER 20.

[Published February 13, 1873.]

AN ACT relating to appeals from justices' judgments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

On dismissal of ted to the justice.

SECTION 1. Whenever any party to a judgment appeal, papers rendered by a justice of the peace shall appeal to the circuit court of the proper county, and the appeal shall, for any reason, be dismissed, the clerk of the appellate court shall, as soon as may be after the time shall have expired to appeal from the order of dismissal, transmit all the papers in the case on said appeal to the justice from whose judgment the appeal was taken; and the said justice shall thereupon proceed to enforce the collection of said judgment in the same manner as though no appeal had been taken.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved February 11, 1873.

CHAPTER 21.

[Published February 13, 1873.]

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the persons therein named, for services as visiting committee of the state, for the year 1872.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows :

Appropriated.

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, for services rendered as the visiting committee of the state, for the year 1872, the sum of five hundred dollars (\$500) in full to the following named persons: J. E. Irish, J. L. Mitchell, D. G. Cheever, C. S. Kelsey and Joseph Rankin, one hundred dollars each.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 11, 1873.

